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Bureau/District Partners 
 

The Bureau/District Partners is intended to ensure continued effective communication between the Bureau and 
districts in the areas of exceptional student education and student services, while at the same time being responsive 
to changes in federal laws and Department priorities.  The Partners will assist the Bureau in the 
development/implementation of legislation, policy, and procedures. 

 

Exceptional Student Education 
 

Student Support Services 

vacant (Small) 
 

Elizabeth Arnold 
Washington County School District (Small) 
652 3rd Street 
Chipley, FL 32428 
Elizabeth.Arnold@wcsdschools.com 
850-638-6222  
Fax: 850-638-6226 
 

vacant (Small) 
 

Tanya English 
Wakulla County School District (Small) 
69 Arran Road 
Crawfordville, FL 32327 
tanya.english@wcsb.us 
850-926-0065  
Fax: 850-926-0125 
 

Vickie Jenkins 
Martin County School District 
(Small/Medium) 

500 E. Ocean Blvd. 
Stuart   FL   34994 
jenkinv@martin.k12.fl.us  
Phone:  (772)219-1200 Ext:30425 
Fax:  (772)219-1228 
 

Timothy King 
Flagler County School District 
(Small/Medium) 
1769 E. Moody Blvd., Bldg 2 
Bunnell   FL   32110 
kingti@flaglerschools.com  
Phone:  (386)586-2395 
Fax:  (386)586-2387 
 

Cathy Dofka 
Hernando County School District (Medium) 
900 Emerson Road 
Brooksville, FL  34601 
dofka_c@hcsb.k12.fl.us  
352-797-7022 
Fax: 352-797-7122 
 

vacant (Medium) 
 

Lisa Bell 
St. Johns County School District (Medium) 
40 Orange Street 
St. Augustine, FL  32084 
Lisa.Bell@stjohns.k12.fl.us 
904-547-7672 
Fax: 904-547-7687 
 

Terry Roth 
Clay County School District (Medium) 
23 S. Green Street 
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 
troth@oneclay.net 
904-529-4977  
Fax: 904-284-6533 
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vacant (Large) Melissa Musselwhite  
Pasco County School District (Large) 
7227.Land O’Lakes Blvd/ 
Land O’Lake, FL  34638 
mmusselw@pasco.k12.fl.us  
813-794-2600 
Fax: 813-794-2117 
 

Dawna Bobersky 
Brevard County School District (Large) 
2700 Judge Fran Jamieson Way 
Viera, FL 32940 
bobersky.dawna@brevardschools.org 
321-633-1000 Ext. 521  
Fax: 321-633-3589 
 

vacant (Large) 
 
 

Vicky Cartwright 
Orange County School District (Very Large) 
445 W. Amelia Street 
Orlando   FL   32801 
vickie.cartwright@ocps.net  
Phone:  (407)317-3229 
Fax:  (407)317-3207 
 

Anna Williams- Jones 
Orange County School District (Very Large) 
445 W. Amelia Street 
Orlando   FL   32801 
anna.williams-jones@ocps.net  
Phone:  (407)317-3229 
Fax:  (407)317-3207 
 

Kevin McCormick 
Palm Beach School District (Very Large) 
3378 Forest Hill Blvd., A-203 
West Palm Beach   FL   33406 
kevin.mccormick@palmbeachschools.org 
Phone:  (561)434-8626 
Fax:  (561)434-8384 
 

Dr. Susan Leach 
Duval County School District (Very Large) 
4037 Boulevard Center Drive  
Jacksonville, FL 32207 
 leachs@duvalschools.org   
904-348-7800  
Fax: 904-858-3624 
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CASE and FASSA 

Cathy Dofka, President  
Florida Council for Administrators of  
Special Education (CASE) 
Hernando County School District (Medium) 
900 Emerson Road 
Brooksville, FL  34601 
dofka_c@hcsb.k12.fl.us  
352-797-7022 
Fax: 352-797-7122 
 

Dr. Susan Leach , President  
Florida Association of Student Services 
Administrators (FASSA) 
Duval County School District (Large) 
4037 Boulevard Center Drive  
Jacksonville, FL 32207 
 leachs@duvalschools.org   
904-348-7800  
Fax: 904-858-3624 
 

      

Bureau of Exceptional Education 
and Student Services 

Monica Verra-Tirado, Chief 
Bureau of Exceptional Education and Student 
Services 
Florida Department of Education 
325 West Gaines Street 
614 Turlington Building 
Tallahassee, FL  32399 
Monica.verra-tirado@fldoe.org  
850-245-0475 
Fax: 850-245-0953 
 

vacant  
Student Support Services Project 
325 West Gaines Street 
644 Turlington Building 
Tallahassee, FL  32399 
 

Leanne Grillot, Administrator 
Dispute, Resolution and Monitoring 
Florida Department of Education 
325 West Gaines Street 
614 Turlington Building 
Tallahassee, FL  32399 
Leanne.Grillot@fldoe.org 
850-245-0475 
Fax: 850-245-0953 

Heidi Metcalf, Administrator 
Program Accountability, Assessment and Data 
Systems 
Florida Department of Education 
325 West Gaines Street 
614 Turlington Building 
Tallahassee, FL  32399 
Heidi.Metcalf@fldoe.org  
850-245-0475 
Fax: 850-245-0953 
 

Beth Moore, Administrator 
Instructional Support Services  
Florida Department of Education 
325 West Gaines Street 
614 Turlington Building 
Tallahassee, FL  32399 
Beth.Moore@fldoe.org  
850-245-0475 
Fax: 850-245-0953 
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